# OP \$90.00 86362377

ETAS ID: TM329850

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walgreen Co.		01/23/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc.		
Street Address:	108 Wilmot Road		
City:	Deerfield		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86362377	WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	86462608	WBA
Serial Number:	86482350	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8473154660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8473154582

**Email:** ipdocket@walgreens.com

Correspondent Name: Cary M. Pumphrey / Walgreen Co.

Address Line 1: 104 Wilmot Road, MS #1430

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WBA ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cary M. Pumphrey

SIGNATURE: /carympumphrey/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Walgreen Co. to Walgreens Boots Alliance ITU Assignment 01232015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0912

900313544

ASSIGNMENT of INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Walgreen Co. (Assignor) an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 200 Wilmot Road,

Deerfield, Illinois 60015 has applied for the following intent-to-use trademark applications in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Application No. Date of Filing

WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE 86362377 August 11, 2014 WBA 86462608 November 24, 2014

Globe Design 86482350 December 16, 2014

WHEREAS, Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business at 108 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 is the successor to that portion of the business to which said

marks pertain, and said business is ongoing and existing and assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and their

application(s) thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together

with the goodwill and that portion of the business relation to said marks and the applications thereof, and including

all common-law and other rights in said marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity,

that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said mark prior to the date

hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and

their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby

execute this Assignment to take effect on the 23 day of 1..., 2015.

WALGREEN CO.

By:\_\_

Name:

itle: O .... To

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 01/23/2015